OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan-786602, Assam.
Fax No. 91-374-2800533, E-mail:material@oilindia.in
Tender No. & Date :DFS1105L11/02 24.02.2011
Bid Security Amount : INR 0.00 OR USD 0.00
Bidding Type :
(or equivalent Amount in any currency)
Single Bid (Composite Bid)
Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On
Performance Guarantee
:
:
:
27.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
27.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs. (IST)
Not Applicable
OIL INDIA LIMITED have issued Limited tenders to following parties for items detailed below. For General
Terms & Conditions, please refer to Document No. MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 available in OIL's web site:
Item No./
Mat. Code
Material Description Quantity UOM
SPARES FOR GAS COMPRESSORS - ATLAS COPCO
L.P. BOOSTER COMPRESSORS MODEL FB-565A CAP :5400 NM3/HR PR.
RANGE : 1.5 TO 17.5 KGSQ.CM, CYLINDER BORE & STROKE - 546 MM &
343 MM X 127 MM
GAS LIFT COMPRESSORS MODEL FE-565A, CAP : 3200 NM3/HR PR.
RANGE 14 TO 100 KG/ SQ.CM, CYLINDER BORE & STROKE - 190.5 MM &
120.65 MM X 127 MM
GAS STORAGE COMPRESSORS MODEL FE-565A, CAP 2800 NM3/HR
PR RANGE - 8.5 TO 300 KG/ SQCM CYLINDER BORE & STROKE -241.3
MM, 146 MM AND 89 MM X 127 MM
GROUP : PISTON & RING
10
22800835
Rings, Piston - 21.5"
Part No. 2093-100000 of COOK COMPRESSION
Part No. 558505MFB
10 NO
GROUP : ROD & PACKING
20
22801122
Ring & Spring TFE/CI(Old Part No.40-PS-6058)
Part No. 10-PS-6058
Part No. 10-PS-6058
40 NO
GROUP : VALVE
30
22801372
Discharge Valve Assy. 174R1 (LPB-1st Stg.)
(Old Pt.No. 4-01-60210)
Part No. 36-318764-A
10 NO
GROUP : VALVE
40
22810021
Valve, Discharge,179CKT Application for `A'
Part No. 2-01-60301
Part No. 46-335902-CA of WEATHERFORD GLOBAL COMPRESSION
SERV
15 NO
Page : 1 / 3
Tender No. & Date :DFS1105L11/02 24.02.2011
Item No./
Mat. Code
Material Description Quantity UOM
SPARES FOR GAS COMPRESSORS - ATLAS COPCO
L.P. BOOSTER COMPRESSORS (APPLICATION - "A")MODEL FE 565-2
CAP : 5400 NM3/HR AT 960 RPM,OPERABLE UPTO 1200 RPM, SUCTION
/DISCH PR 1.57.5KG/SQ.CM.
GAS LIFT COMPRESSORS (APPLICATION - "B")
MODEL FE565-2, CAPACITY 3200 NM3/HR AT 960 RPM OPERABLE UP
TO 1200 RPM. SUCTION/DISCHARGEPRESSURE: 14/100 KG/SQ.CM.
GAS STORAGE COMPRESSOR (APPLICATION-"C")
MODEL FE56543, CAPACITY 2700 NM3 /HR AT 960RPM, OPERABLE UP
TO 1200 RPM. SUCTION/DISCHARGEPRESSURE: 8.5/350 KG/SQ.CM.
GAS INJECTION COMPRESSORS (APPLICATION -"D")
MODEL FE 56543, CAPACITY - 3200 NM3/HR AT 960RPM OPERABLE UP
TO 1200 RPM. SUCTION/DISCHARGEPRESSURE: 14/300 KG/SQ.CM.
GROUP : VALVE
50
22810054
Valve, Inlet, 89, 64CET Application for `B' &`D'
Part No. 1-01-20277
Part No. 41-335992-CA of WEATHERFORD GLOBAL COMPRESSION
SERV
5 NO
SPARES FOR GAS COMPRESSORS - ATLAS COPCO
APPLICATION :
I) L.P. BOOSTER : A
II) GAS LIFT : B
III) GAS STORAGE : C
A. L.P. BOOSTER COMPRESSOR
COMPRESSOR, L.P. BOOSTER, ATLAS COPCO, FRAME FE 550-4, NO.
OF CYL. - 1ST STAGE, 2 & 2ND STG. = 2, CYL. SERIES 89, STROKE
5.0", CYL. SIZE : 1ST STG. : 16.0" AND 2ND STAGE : 10.5", ADDED
CLEARANCE : CUIN/CYL. 1ST : 61.75 & 2ND : 0.0, ROD SIZE : 2.0",
CAPACITY AT 960 RPM : 5300 NM3/ HR., SUCTION/DISH. PRESSURE :
1.5/17.5 KG/SQ.CM., COMPRESSOR VALVES : HOERBIGGER PLATE :
PEEK, ENGINE : WAUKESHA L-7042G, IGNITION SYSTEM :ALTRONIC -
III SHIELDED, COOLER : AIR-X-CHANGER.
MAKE : ENERGY INDUSTRIES, U.S.A.
B. GAS LIFT COMPRESSORS :
COMPRESSOR, GAS LIFT, ATLAS COPCO, FRAME FE550-2 NO. OF
CYL. : 1ST STAGE = 1 & 2ND STAGE = 1, CYLINDER SERIES : 89,
STROKE : 5.0", CYLINDER SIZE : 1ST STG. 7.5" AND 2ND STG. = 4.75",
ROD SIZE : 2.0", CAPACITY AT 9.00 RPM = 3200 NM3/HR.
SUCTION/DISH. PRESSURE = 14.0/100.0 KG/SQ.CM, COMPRESSOR
VALVES : HOERBIGGER PLATE - PEEK,ENGINE : WAUKESHA L5108,
IGNITION SYSTEM : ALTRONIC - III, COOLER: AIR-X-CHANGER, MODEL
60 F3
C. GAS STORAGE COMPRESSORS
COMPRESSOR, GAS STORAGE, ATLAS COPCO, FRAME : FE-550-44 NO.
OF CYLINDER : 1ST STAGE = 1 2ND STAGE = 1 3RD STAGE = 1
4TH STAGE = 1 CYLINDER SERIES = 89, ROD SIZE : 2.0", CAPACITY
AT960 RPM = 3000 NM3/HR. CYLINDER SIZE & CLEARANCE IN CU
IN/CYL. : 1ST STAGE : 9.0"/12.66 2ND STAGE : 5.75"/0 3RD STAGE :
4.25"/17.19 4TH STAGE : 3.00"/0 SUCTION/DISH PRESSURE : 8.5/350
KG/SQ.CM COMPRESSOR VALVES : HOERBIGGER PLATE TYPE, PEEK
ENGINE : WAUKESHA L5790G IGNITION SYSTEM : ALTRONIC-III
Page : 2 / 3
Tender No. & Date :DFS1105L11/02 24.02.2011
Item No./
Mat. Code
Material Description Quantity UOM
SHIELDED COOLER : AIR-X-CHANGER, MODEL : 60-FS
GROUP : PISTON & PACKING
60
22822248
Ring & Spring TFE, applicable for A, B & C
Part No. RPT00454
10 NO
70
22822283
Ring, Packing, applicable for C
Part No. 9-100051
Part No. D12/T04
10 NO
80
22822306
`O' Ring Set Packing Case (4th Stg. GS)applicable for C
Part No. 22006
Part No. 22006
10 NO
GROUP : VALVE
90
22822636
Inlet Valve Assy. 65 CED for G/S 4th Stage, applicable for C
Part No. 1-01-20279
Part No. 33-316855-A of HOERBIGER INDIA PVT. LTD.
6 NO
Special Notes : 1.0 The items covered by this tender shall be used by OIL INDIA LIMITED in the PEL/ML
areas which are issued/renewed after 01.04.99 and hence NIL Custom Duty during import will be
applicable. Indigenous bidder shall be eligible for Deemed Export benefit against this purchase.
Details of Deemed Export are furnished vide Addendum to MM/GLOBAL/01/2005 enclosed.
2.0 Bidders are required to quote with minimum validity of 120 days from the Bid Closing Date
as per NIT requirement. BIDS with lesser validity shall be rejected.
3.0 Bidders have to indicate the minimum FOB/FCA charges in case of partial order for
reduced quantity/items. In case this is not indicated specifically, the charges quoted would be
prorated calculated and the same will be binding on the bidder.
4.0 Bidders are required to mention the weight of each item individually. QUOTATION must
be submitted in TRIPLICATE with original company catalogues as well as necessary certificates.
5.0 BIDDERS other than OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) must submit proper valid
authorization certificate along with the warranty back-up from OEM failing which offer shall be
liable to rejection.
6.0 Please mention clearly in your quotation the Net. Weight, Gross Weight & Volume, Indian
Agent's Name and its Commission, Payment Terms, Ocean Freight/Air Freight Charges, Port of
Loading, Delivery period, Country of origin with manufacturer's name, etc.
Page : 3 / 3
Tender No.
Tender Date
:
:
DFS1105L11/02
24.02.2011
Bid Closing On
Bid Opening On
:
:
27.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
27.04.2011 at 13:00 hrs.(IST)
Tender issued to following parties only:
Slno V_Code Vendor Name City/Country
1 100171 ARECO CONSULTING & ENGINEERING AG
2 100465 HOERBIGER VENTILWERKE A G
3 100883 FRANCE COMPRESSOR PRODUCTS TEXAS
4 100884 COOK COMPRESSION
5 100885 HOERBIGER CORPORATION OF AMERICA IN POMPANO BEACH
6 101152 ARECO CONSULTING & ENGINEERING MELBOURNE
7 101166 EXTERRAN INC. TEXAS-77041
8 101281 GAS SERVICE INTERNATIONAL DUBAI
9 203303 HOERBIGER INDIA PVT. LTD. PUNE
10 207935 TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIES LT MUMBAI
11 207936 GE OIL & GAS NEW DELHI